
 
 

OFFICE OF THE CONVENER 
COMBINED COUNSELING FOR ADMISSION IN TO DIFFERENT  

PHARMACY / ALLIED / PARAMEDICAL SCIENES 2025-26 
O/o The Directorate of Medical Education & Training, Odisha 

Heads of the Department Building, Bhubaneswar-751001 

NOTIFICATION FOR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION OF CANDIDATES ADMITTED THROUGH 
MANAGEMENT QUOTA FOR THE SESSION -: 2025-26 

 

*** 
Physical verification of documents of candidates admitted through Management in Pvt. Institutions will be held 
at Conference Hall of DHS (O), from 02/02/2026 to 19/02/2026 as per the following Schedule. 
 
Institutions are advised to report the Convener office for document verification on the Scheduled Date and 
Time as mentioned against the Name of their Institutes for all affiliated courses. In case, due to any unforeseen 
events, the document verification will not be completed on the scheduled date and time, it can be carried on 
the next day and the Institutions should come prepared accordingly without any fail.  
 
 All the Institutions are advised to take print outs of list of candidates admitted through their Management 

from Server. 
 

 After the completion of the document verification process, Institutions are advised to Collect one receipt 
copy of documents mentioned against Sl. No- 2 & 3 and all the Original copies of Certificates from the 
Convener Office.  

 

 Convener office has the right to approve or reject any Name of candidates admitted through Management 
Quota with valid reason (If not found eligible for the course admitted or found any deficiencies in 
documents, and, as such, if any Name of candidate is rejected, no extra candidate will be admitted against 
that and no request in this regard will be considered and no application fee will be refunded. 

 
Institutions should follow the following instructions, and bring the following documents (in original) while 
coming for document verification, to make easy and more convenient of the whole process. 
 

1) Authorization letter from the Institute (Letter head) in the Name & Designation of the bearer, who 
is/are deputed for verification of documents at Convener Office with Valid ID card of Institute. 

2) Separate forwarding letters for separate courses on the letter head of the Institute (in the prescribed 
attached format)- 02 sets of Copies 

3) List of Candidates admitted through Management (as uploaded in the counseling portal without any 
variation (Print Option / Export pdf & Print / Export Excel & Print), for separate courses separate Lists – 
02 sets of Copies 

4) The documents. 
a) Adhar card copy of Candidate 
b) Application Fees Rs.600/- in terms of SB Collect  
c) 10th Pass Certificate 
d) 10th Mark Sheet  
e) +2 Pass Certificate (For Courses after 10+2 eligibility) 
f) +2 Marksheet (For Courses after 10+2 eligibility) 
g) Original CLC from the Institute last attended (No color Xerox will be allowed) 
h) Graduation Certificate (for Post-Graduation Courses) 
i) Graduation Marksheets (all) / (for Post-Graduation Courses) 
j) Internship Completion certificate (For MPT/MOT like Courses) 
k) Valid Registration Certificate from respective Councils (For MPT/MOT like Courses) 



 
SCHEDULE AND SLOT ALLOTTED FOR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION OF STUDENTS ADMITTED THROUGH 

MANAGEMENT 
*** 

Council 
Name  

Inst  
Code Name and District of the Institute 

Date of Doc 
Verification 

OSCOTP 111 
ABHINAV BINDRA SPORTS MEDICINE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, 
PAHALA, BHUBANESWAR 

02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 109 ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, KHORDHA 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 172 
ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOHY, 
KHORDHA 

02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 277 
ADARSHA INSTITUTE OF B SC NURSING AND PHARMACEUTICAL 
SCIENCE, ANGUL 

02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 179 AGRADOOT COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAYAGARH 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 278 AGRADOOT COLLEGE OF NURSING, NAYAGARH 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 279 AIGIRI COLLEGE NURSING, KHORDHA 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 405 
AKASH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND 
TECHNOLOGY, MAHIPAL, KENDRAPARA 

02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 173 AMIT INSTITUTE OF MED SCIENCE AND HOSPITAL, RANDHA, GANJAM 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 169 AMIT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & HOSPITAL, GANJAM 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 447 ANGUL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 185 ANGUL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, ANGUL 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 260 APRIZE COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SAMBALPUR 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 186 ARYABHATT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JHARSUGUDA 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 210 ASA COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SUNDARGARH 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 280 ASIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BHADRAK 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 123 ASWINI COLLEGE OF NURSING, CDA, CUTTACK 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 110 AUM SAI COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL, GANJAM 02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 128 
AUM SAI COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL, NEAR HALDIAPADAR, 
BERHAMPUR 

02-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 406 
AUROSRI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND 
RESEARCH, KADEI, UCHHAPADA, CUTTACK 

02-02-2026 (10 AM) 



OSPC 512 
BAIDYANATH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (BIPS, 
KALAHANDI 

03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 261 BALABATI DEVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, KHORDHA 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 139 BALABATI DEVI SCHOOL OF NURSING, LINGIPUR, BHUBANESWAR 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 166 BALAJI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BALANGIR 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 212 BAPUJI ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, GANJAM 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 281 BARGAON NURSING COLLEGE, SUNDARGARH 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 407 
BATAKRUSHNA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, AINLABUJA, DARLIMUNDA, 
NUAPADA 

03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 458 
BHUBANESWAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NARSINGHPUR, RETANGA, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 168 BHUBANESWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE(BIMS), KALAHANDI 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 170 BHUBANESWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE(BIMS), KENDRAPARA 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 193 BHUBANESWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE(BIMS), KEONJHAR 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 282 BIJAYANTI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, ANGUL 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 118 BIJU PATTNAIK MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 460 
BIJUPATTNAIK PHARMACEUTICAL COLLEGE, DEBENDRAPUR, 
TAKATPUR, MAYURBHANJ 

03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 495 BIRAJA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, JAJPUR 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 112 BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 262 BRIGHT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, KHORDHA 03-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 283 CARE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SUNDARGARH 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 213 CARE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, ANGUL 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 500 CARE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, ANUGUL 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 131 
CENTRE FOR PARAMEDICS AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES, SOA, 
BHUBANESWAR 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 184 
CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, 
RAYAGADA 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 114 
CHAKRADHARA INSTITUTE OF REHABILITATION SCIENCES, BILIPADA, 
PIPILI, PURI 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 



OSPC 408 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, MOHUDA, BERHAMPUR, 
GANJAM 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 214 COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, GANJAM 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 409 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, MARINE DRIVE ROAD, 
BALIGUALI, PURI 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 404 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, TAMANDO, BHUBANESWAR, 
KHURDHA 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 112 
CRYOGENEX INSTITUTE OF MED SCIENCE AND RESEARCH (CIMSAR), 
KHORDHA 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 195 
CRYOGENEX INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND RESEARCH, 
BHADRAK 

04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 410 DADHICHI COLLEGE PHARMACY, SUDARGRAM, CUTTACK 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 488 DHABALESWAR INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, CUTTACK 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 215 DHANESWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, CUTTACK 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 173 DHENKANAL ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, DHENKANAL 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 182 DHENKANAL ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, DHENKANAL 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 448 DIBYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SUNDARGARH 04-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 114 DIBYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, KHORDHA 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 216 DIVINE COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, KHORDHA 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 143 DIVINE COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, UTTARA, KHORDHA 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 115 
DR AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, ROURKELA, 
SUNDARGARH  

05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 411 
DR AMBEDKAR INSTITUTION OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, 
JABAGHAT, ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH 

05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 144 
DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, JHIRPANI, 
SUNDARGARH 

05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 132 DRIEMS INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE & HOSPITAL, TANGI, CUTTACK 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 166 DRIEMS SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICAL, CUTTACK 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 462 
EINSTEIN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BANIATANGI, BAJAPUR, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 505 EVERMATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 174 FLEDGE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JAJPUR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 



SCAMS 183 FLEDGE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JAJPUR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 118 FRANKLIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 217 FUTURE COLLEGE OF NURSING, BALASORE 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 482 GANESH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, SUNGUDA, JAJPUR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 501 GATE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BERHAMPUR, GANJAM 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 413 GAYATRI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JAMADARAPALI, SAMBALPUR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 127 GAYATRI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, JAMADARPALI, SAMBALPUR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 154 
GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, JAMADARPALI, 
SAMBALPUR 

05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 116 GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, SAMBALPUR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 463 
GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, GUNUPUR, 
RAYAGADA 

05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 171 GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, RAYAGADA 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 172 GAYATRI PARAMEDICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, SAMBALPUR 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 117 GET INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, CUTTACK 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 174 GET INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, CUTTACK 05-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 218 GHADAI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, MALKANGIR 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 284 GURUKRUPA COLLEGE MEDICAL SCIENCE, PURI 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 198 GURUKRUPA COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, DHENKANAL 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 263 HARSHAVARDHAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, GANJAM 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 264 HEALTH CARE POLYCLINIC AND RESEARCH, BALASORE 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 414 
HERBAL-CROSS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, PASCHIMKACHHA, 
JAGATPUR, CUTTACK 

06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 285 HEREDITY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BHUBANESWAR 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 415 
HI-TECH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE & 
HOSPITAL, PANDRA, BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 112 HITECH COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, BHUBANESWAR 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 



DMLT-RTC 119 HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, KHORDHA 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 118 HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, ROURKELA 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 165 HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 122 HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, PANDARA, BHUBANESWAR 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 464 
HRUDANANDA DANI PHARMACY COLLEGE, BIRINGATOLI, KUTRA, 
SUNDARGARH 

06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 120 IMT PHARMACY COLLEGE, PURI 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 124 IMT PHARMACY COLLEGE, PURI 06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 416 
INDIRAGANDHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, IRC 
VILLAGE, BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

06-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 286 
INSPIRE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY, 
NABARANGPUR 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 134 
INSTITUTE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY PHARMACY COLLEGE, NEW 
NABAKALEBAR ROAD, GOPALPUR, PURI 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 403 
INSTITUTE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY PHARMACY COLLEGE, NEW 
NABAKALEBAR ROAD, GOPALPUR, PURI 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 113 
INSTITUTE OF NURSING AND PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, NEW FOREST 
PARK, BHUBANESWAR 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 417 
INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY, 
BAHUGRAM, CUTTACK 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 418 INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, JALESWAR, BALASORE 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 122 INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY & TECHNOLOGY, SALIPUR, CUTTACK 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 402 INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY & TECHNOLOGY, SALIPUR, CUTTACK 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 503 ISHAAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, NAYAGARH 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 287 ISPAT SCHOOL OF NURSING, SUNDARGARH 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 169 
JAGANATH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KAPILAPRASAD, 
BHUBANESWAR 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 222 JAGANNATH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KHORDHA 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 504 JAGRUTI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, MAYURBHANJ 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 146 
JAIPRAKASH HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE PVT. LTD, JHARTARANG, 
ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 



DMLT-RTC 223 
JAIPRAKASH HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE PRIVATE LIMITED, 
SUNDARGARH 

07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 419 JAJPUR PHARMACY COLLEGE, JAJPUR ROAD, JAJPUR 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 224 JASODA DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, SONEPUR 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 288 JEEVANDEEP INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, MAYURBHANJ 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 420 JEYPORE COLLEGE PHARMACY, RONDAPALLI, JEYPORE, KORAPUT 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 265 JEYPORE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, JEYPORE 07-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 494 JHARSUGUDA PHARMACY COLLEGE, JHARSUGUDA 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 465 
JRG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, PLOT NO. 1, IDCO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 
BARUNEI, KHURDHA 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 497 K T SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, KHURDHA 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 226 KAIRALI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, KEONJHAR 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 124 KAIRALI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, CHAMPUA, KEONJHAR 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 466 
KAIRALI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, SHIKSHA NAGARI, CHAMPUA, 
KEONJHAR 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 228 KALAHANDI INSTIUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE (KIMS), KALAHANDI 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 230 KALINGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (KIMS), KHORDHA 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 113 
KALINGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KIIT CAMPUS-5, 
BHUBANESWAR 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 119 
KALINGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KIIT CAMPUS-5, 
BHUBANESWAR 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 165 KALINGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, CHHATRAPUR, GANJAM 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 123 
KALINGA INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, JALESWAR, 
BALASORE 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 421 
KALINGA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, NUASAHI, BALIA, 
BALASORE 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 231 KAMLADEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JAJPUR 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 422 
KANAK MANJARI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, CHHEND, 
ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 449 KANDHAMAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, PHULBANI, KANDHAMAL 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 124 
KASHINATH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGICAL EDUCATION, BARIPADA, 
MAYURBHANJ 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 



SCAMS 156 
KASHINATH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGICAL EDUCATION, BARIPADA, 
MAYURBHANJ 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 423 
KEONJHAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH, DIMBO, 
KEONJHAR 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 289 KMBB INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KHORDHA 09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 450 
KOUSTUV RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, PLOT NO. 2, 
INFOCITY ROAD, PATIA, BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

09-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 232 KUMUDINI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, NAYAGARH 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 187 LINGARAJA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BERHAMPUR, GANJAM 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 467 
LIONS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES (LIPS), HINDOL 
ROAD, DHENKANAL 

10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 126 
LORD JAGANNATH INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHORDHA 

10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 445 
LUCKKY COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, MAHAVIR NAGAR, 
PALASHPUR, BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 114 MAA BAUTI ANM TRAINING SCHOOL, SANKARA, SUNDARGARH 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 424 
MAA MANGALA COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, ANKURA, 
KARANJIA, MAYURBHANJ 

10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 127 MAA SAMALAI INSTITUTE OF DMLT TRAINING, SAMBALPUR 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 451 MAA SAMALAI PHARMACY COLLEGE, BUDHARAJA, SAMBALPUR 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 128 MAA SARALA DMLT SCHOOL, JAGATSINGHPUR 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 446 
MAA TARA TARINI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, GOPALPUR JUNCTION, 
AMBAPUA, BERHAMPUR, GANJAM 

10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 468 MAA TARINI COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, SAILOGN, KEONJHAR 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 483 MAA VAISHNODEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, ANGARGADIA, BALASORE 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 266 MAATARINI COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, KEONJHAR 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 129 MAHAMAYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL & TECHNICAL SCIENCE, NUAPADA 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 469 MAHAMAYA PHARMACY COLLEGE, LOUDMAL, PAIKMAL, BARGARH 10-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 183 MAHAVIR SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, BARGARH 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 130 
MAHENDRA BISWAL INSTITUTE OF LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY, 
CUTTACK 

11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 130 MAHESWARI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, SUNDARGARH 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 



DMLT-RTC 182 MAHESWARI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, KALAHANDI 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 452 MAHESWARI PHARMACEUTICAL COLLEGE, SANKARA, SUNDARGARH 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 470 MAHIMA COLLEGE OF PHARAMCY, MAKUNDAPUR, JAGATSINGHPUR 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 179 MAHIMA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JAGATSINGHPUR 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 175 MANIKESWARI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, KALAHANDI 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 489 MANIKESWARI PHARMACY SCHOOL, KALAHANDI 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 131 
MANJARI DEVI COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHORDHA 

11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 163 MANJARI DEVI COLLEGE, BALAKATI, BHUBANESWAR 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 496 MANJARI DEVI PHARMACY COLLEGE, BALAKATI, BHUBANESWAR 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 425 MARUTI PHARMACY COLLEGE, BARGARH, BARGARH 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 267 MASTER ACADEMY OF PATHOLOGICAL SCIENCE, JAJPUR 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 268 MAYURBHANJ DMLT TRAINING INSTITUTE, MAYURBHANJ 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 426 MAYURBHANJ MEDICAL ACADEMY, INDAPAHI, LAXMIPOSI, MAYURBHANJ 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 132 
MICROVIEW INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY, 
BALASORE 

11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 175 MOTHERS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, KALINGA NAGAR, KHURDA 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 290 MPK SCHOOL AND COLLEGE, MAYURBHANJ 11-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 269 NABAPRAVAT ACADEMY FOR MANAGEMENT EDUCATION, CUTTACK 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 170 
NABAPRAVAT ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION, SUNAKHADI, 
CUTTACK 

12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 490 NABARANGAPUR COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NABARANGPUR 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 180 NABARANGPUR COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, NABARANGPUR 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 236 
NARAYAN MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, (NMIMS), 
KENDRAPARA 

12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 177 NARAYAN MEORIAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SC, KENDRAPARA 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 237 
NEW SHINE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY, 
JHARSUGUDA 

12-02-2026 (10 AM) 



DMLT-RTC 270 NEWTON COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, SUNDARGARH 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 291 NIGAMANANDA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KHORDHA 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 444 NITYANANDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SERGARH, BALASORE 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 238 NM COLLEGE OF NURSING, SUNDARGARH 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 271 NOBEL COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 272 NOBEL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JATANI, KHORDHA 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 427 
NPM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH, DD COLLEGE 
ROAD, BANIAPAT, KEONJHAR 

12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 292 NUCLEUS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, JAGATSINGHPUR 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 139 ODISHA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, DHENKANAL 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 129 ODISHA INSTITUTE OF MEDICALSCIENCE, BALASORE 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 184 OM BBS COLLEGE OF NURSING, DASAPUR, KONISHI, GANJAM 12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 429 
OM SAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & HEALTH SCIENCES, NEAR 
HALADIAPADAR JUNCTION, BERHAMPUR, GANJAM 

12-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 430 
OM SAI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, AMBADALI, DUKURA, 
MAYURBHANJ 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 140 OM SAI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, MAYURBHANJ 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 428 
ORISSA COLLEGE OF PHRAMCEUTICAL SCIENCES, PATIMALA, 
MAHULIPADA, DHENKANAL 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 239 
PADMASHREE KRUTARTHA ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL 
SCIENCE, BARGARH 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 164 PALLY CHANDAN DMLT TRAINING CENTRE, PURI 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 431 
PARADEEP PHARMACY COLLEGE, TENTULIPADA, TIRTOL, 
JAGATSINGHPUR 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 141 
PARAMEDIC INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHORDHA 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 142 PATHANI SAMANTA COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, NAYAGARH  13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 516 
PATHANI SAMANTA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
(FACULTY OF PHARMACY) DHENKANAL 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 178 
PIONEER INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR, 
KHORDHA 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 507 PRATIVA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BHUBANESWAR 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 



DMLT-RTC 143 PRATIVA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR, KHORDHA 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 119 PRATIVA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 129 
PRATIVA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, NILADRI VIHAR, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHURDA 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 493 PREMIER COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KHURDHA 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 293 PRESIDENCY COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, GANJAM 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 273 
PRIYADARSHINI COLLEGE OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE, 
PURI 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 472 PRIYANKA DEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BALIGHALI, PURI 13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 432 
PURI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NEAR MATITOTA PRIMARY SCHOOL, 
PURI 

13-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 240 PURI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, PURI 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 177 PURI SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BALASORE 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 176 PURI SARASWATI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BALASORE 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 241 QNETIC TECHNO-MEDICAL FOUNDATION, KHORDHA 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 188 RADHARAMAN INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, KENDRAPARA 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 294 RAIRAKHOL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SAMBALPUR 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 481 RAJIB LOCHAN HOTA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BARPALI, BARGARH 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 144 
RASIK GIRI MEMORIA INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL AND LABORATORY 
TECHNICIAN, MAYURBHANJ 

16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 180 REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, ANUGUL 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 453 
REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, SIMILIPADA, 
ANGUL 

16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 202 RENUBALA MOTHER’S INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, KHORDHA 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 274 RMTI- HEALTHCARE ACADEMY, KHORDHA 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 168 RMTI-HEALTHCARE ACADEMY, RASULGARH, BHUBANESWAR 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 433 
ROLAND INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, KHODASINGH, 
BERHAMPUR, GANJAM 

16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 296 ROTARY PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE, MAYURBHANJ 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 



SCAMS 157 ROURKELA SENIOR NURING COLLEGE SANKARA, SUNDARGARH 16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 434 
ROYAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & HEALTH SCIENCES, ANDHAPASARA 
ROAD, BERHAMPUR, GANJAM 

16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 181 
ROYAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AND HEALTH SCIENCES, BERHAMPUR, 
GNJAM 

16-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 146 ROYAL INSTITUTE OF ALLIED MEDICAL SCIENCES (RIAMS), BHADRAK 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 242 SABARMATI COLLEGE OF NURSING, CUTTACK 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 498 SABARMATI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CUTTACK 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 243 SADGURU COLLEGE OF ALLIED MEDICAL SCIENCES, CUTTACK 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 148 
SADGURU COLLEGE OF ALLIED MEDICAL SCIENCES, JAGATPUR, 
CUTTACK 

17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 121 SAI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, JAJPUR ROAD, JAJPUR. 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 297 SAI NURSING COLLEGE, KANDHAMAL 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 120 
SAI SABURI NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCE COLLEGE, BALIANTA, 
KHURDA 

17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 508 SAI SARALA PHARMACY COLLEGE, JALESWAR, BALASORE 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 244 SAIRUDRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KENDRAPARA 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 298 SAIRUDRA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KHORDHA 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 454 SANKAR RUKMINI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SIMILIPADA, ANGUL 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 441 
SANTOSHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH, 
MANGULI, CUTTACK 

17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 181 SARADA DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KHORDHA 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 435 
SARADA DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SARAKANA, BALIANTA, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 275 SARASWAT PHARMACY COLLEGE, KHORDHA 17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 436 
SARASWAT PHARMACY COLLEGE, SARASWATI VIHAR, BAJPUR, 
BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 163 
SATYAM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 
DEOGARH 

17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 137 
SCHOOL OF DMLT/DMRT, NPM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & 
RESEARCH, KEONJHAR 

17-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 299 
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES (SOPAHS), 
BALASORE 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 



DMLT-RTC 149 
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES, CUTM, JATNI, 
KHORDHA 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 116 
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES, CUTM, JATNI, 
KHURDA 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 110 
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES, CUTM, JATNI, 
KHURDA 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 192 SCHOOL OF PHARMACY AND ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE, BALANGIR 18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 437 
SEEMANTA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, 
JHARPOKHARIA, MAYURBHANJ 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 492 SGI SCHOOL OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, CUTTACK 18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 150 
SHAIKH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, BARIPADA, 
MAYURBHANJ 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 161 SHANTI DMLT TRAINING INSTITUTE, JAJPUR 18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 276 
SHANTI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECH (DMLT), 
JHARSUGUDA 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 438 SHIKSHYA O SAMBHABANA, KARILOPATNA, PATAKURA, KENDRAPARA 18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 499 SHREE ARVIND COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BALASORE 18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 203 
SHREE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, 
SUNDARGARH 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 248 SIMILIPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, MAYURBHANJ 18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 440 
SIVANANDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NEAR ENGG.SCHOOL SQUARE, 
BERHAMPUR, GANJAM 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 125 
SOPAHS, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT 
(CUTM), GOPALPUR, BALASORE 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 117 
SRI JAGANNATH COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, KHARIAR ROAD, 
NUAPADA  

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 152 
SRI JAGANNATH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 
NUAPADA 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 476 
SRI JAGANNATH SCHOOL AND COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, SINAPALI, 
GHATIPADA, NUAPADA 

18-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 442 
SRI JAYADEV COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, 
NAHARAKANTA, BHUBANESWAR, KHURDHA 

19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 477 
SRI MEDICAL SCIENCE & PHARMACY COLLEGE, KAMAND, ODAGAON, 
NAYAGARH 

19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 249 SRI MEDICAL SCIENCE AND PHARMACY COLLEGE, NAYAGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSCOTP 131 ST JOHN COLLEGE OF NURSING AND PARA MEDICAL, BALASORE 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 300 SUN SHINE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, BARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 



DMLT-RTC 206 SUNDARGARH COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, SUNDARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 115 SUNDARGARH D.M.L.T INSTITUTE, SANKARA, SUNDARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 153 
SUNDARGARH DIPLOMA MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 
INSTITUTE, SUNDARGARH 

19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 116 SUNDARGARH GNM TRAINING SCHOOL, SANKARA, SUNDARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 154 SURENDRA HOSPITAL DMLT TRAINING SCHOOL, ANGUL 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 155 SUSHREE MEDICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, BALANGIR 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 301 SWAGAT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, BALANGIR 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 250 SWARNALATA INSTITUTE OF ALLIED MEDICAL SCIENCE, ANGUL 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 302 TEJAS COLLEGE OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, SAMBALPUR 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 156 THE COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, TAMANDO, KHORDHA 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 443 THE PHARMACEUTICAL COLLEGE, TINGIPALI, BARPALI, BARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 164 TRILOCHAN NETRALAYA, SAMBALPUR 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 251 TRISHA TRAINING COLLEGE, CUTTACK 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 208 
TRIVIKRAM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND RESEARCH (TIHSAR), 
GANJAM 

19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 456 UMAMANI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, BHADRAKH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 117 
UNITY INSTITUTE OFPARAMEDICAL SCIENCE &RESEARCH (U-IPSAR), 
POKHARIPUT, BHUBANESWAR  

19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 480 UNOPOS SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, TIRTOL, JAGATSINGHPUR 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 253 UTKAL K.O.N INSTITUE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, GANJAM 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 303 VIDTADHAARA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, ANGUL 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 254 VIDYA COLLEGE OF MEDICAL & HOSPITAL TRAINING, JAJPUR 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 157 
VIGYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY AND ALLIED SCIENCE 
(VIMTAS), KORAPUT 

19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

SCAMS 121 VIKAS MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, JANUGANJ, BALASORE 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 189 VIKASH COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, BARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 



OSPC 506 VIKASH PHARMACY COLLEGE, BARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 478 VIMTAS SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, KUMBHA, KORAPUT 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 255 VISION INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND RESERCH, CUTTACK 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

DMLT-RTC 159 
VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 
(VISWASS), KHORDHA 

19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 457 XAVIER PHARMACY COLLEGE, F.C. PROJECT, JAJPUR ROAD, JAJPUR 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 479 XAVIERS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BIRAHAREKRUSHNAPUR, PURI 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

OSPC 510 ZENITH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, BARGARH 19-02-2026 (10 AM) 

 
 
Sd/- 
Convener 
 


